Co-funded by

Inte rreg * the European Union

Italy - Croatia

INTERREG ITALY-CROATIA
PROGRAMME 2021 - 2027

DEMY-Coop
Final Conference

18 December 2024

Agenda



Co-funded by CATCHING THE WAVES
the European Union OF COOPERATION

interreg

Italy - Croatia

DEMY-Coop Decision-Making Youth for CB COOPeration
Programme Interreg CBC Italy-Croatia 2021-2027

Auditorium Celestino V, Via Mazzini 80, Campobasso
Wednesday 18 December, 2024

Link for the online participation

FINAL CONFERENCE
Hybrid event

DEMY-Coop Final Conference
10:00 10:15 | Registration of participants
10:15 10:40 | OPENING SESSION, moderated by EURelations GEIE, LP

10:15 10:20 | Welcome addresses and opening remarks EURelations GEIE, LP
10:20  10:25 | The Hellenic Presidency priorities and updates about Mathilde KONSTANTOPOULOU
EUSAIR Youth Council Ministry of Economy and

Finance Greece, EUSAIR
Coordinator - online

10:25 10:30 | The EUSAIR Youth action Eva KOS, Ministry of Cohesion
and Regional Development,
Slovenia, EUSAIR FACILITY POINT
Coordinator - online

10:30 10:35 | Preliminary results of the Interreg post-27 Tea IVANISEVIC, Interreg IT-HR
consultations. Programme Communication
What role for young people in the next programme? Manager - online

10:35 11:15 | RESULTS OF DEMY-COOP PROJECT, moderated by EURelations GEIE, LP

10:35  10:40 | Presentation of DEMY-Coop: a small-scale, place-based, EURelations GEIE, LP
people-to-people project

10:40  10:30 | Presentation of youth engagement activities in Italy Fondazione Europelago, PP2
10:50  11:00 | Presentation of youth engagement activities in Croatia ~ Udruga Emedea, PP3
11:00 1110 | DEMY-Coop youth events through the lenses of its YP, LP TBC
participants - Testimonials YP, PP2 TBC
YP, PP3 TBC

10:10 1115 | Awareness raising awareness on youth engagementin  All PPs
strategic decision-making for cross-border
cooperation” - The project video.

11:15 11:30 | COFFEE BREAK

11:30 13:00 | YOUTH ENGAGEMENT SESSION, moderated Milena PALLOTTA, giovanichimere, AIYN,
IVY Project Administrator for AEBR



https://zoom.us/j/95151926246?pwd=SblM8KDdqLsOzQAy3OMQMQQvYbMkb6.1

interreg

Co-funded by
the European Union

Italy - Croatia

11:30

11:35

11:40

11:45

12:15

12:20
13:10
13:15

11:35

11:40

11:45

12:15

12:20

13:10
13:15
13:30

Inspirational speech: Designing the future of Interreg

youth post-2027

Inspirational speech: youth cooperation in the frame of

EUSAIR. Challenges and potentials.

Inspirational speech: Youth engagement in the EUSAIR.

Experience and expectations

Roundtable: Presentation of local youth organisations

and first feedbacks

Workshop
Workshop - the Methodology

Workshop with youth organisations and students

Live Poll

Results of the Live Poll and conclusion

Clara MENASSEYRE,
Programme Assistant DG REGIO
- online

Eva Omahen, EUSAIR Youth
Council coordinator, EUSAIR
Facility Point - online

Klaidj KAZIU, EUSAIR Youth
Council reserve-member, AIYN,
UNAA - online

giovanichimere; Forum Giovani
Citta di Isernia; Fuori Teca;
Chimera; Futura; Org. Veneto TBC;
Org. Sibenik TBC

Eurelations GEIE, LP

All PPs
Eurelations GEIE, LP
Eurelations GEIE, LP




