

Co-funded by the European Union

Italy - Croatia

INTERREG ITALY-CROATIA PROGRAMME 2021 – 2027

DEMY-Coop Final Conference

18 December 2024

Agenda



Italy - Croatia



DEMY-Coop Decision-Making Youth for CB COOPeration

Programme Interreg CBC Italy–Croatia 2021-2027

Auditorium Celestino V, Via Mazzini 80, Campobasso Wednesday 18 December, 2024 Link for the online participation

FINAL CONFERENCE

Hybrid event

DEMY-Coop Final Conference						
10:00	10:15	Registration of participants				
10:15	10:40	OPENING SESSION, moderated by EURelations GEIE , L	Р			
10:15	10:20	Welcome addresses and opening remarks	EURelations GEIE, LP			
10:20	10:25	The Hellenic Presidency priorities and updates about	Mathilde KONSTANTOPOULOU			
		EUSAIR Youth Council	Ministry of Economy and			
			Finance Greece, EUSAIR			
			Coordinator – online			
10:25	10:30	The EUSAIR Youth action	Eva KOS, Ministry of Cohesion			
			and Regional Development,			
			Slovenia, EUSAIR FACILITY POINT			
			Coordinator – online			
10:30	10:35	Preliminary results of the Interreg post-27	Tea IVANISEVIC, Interreg IT-HR			
		consultations.	Programme Communication			
		What role for young people in the next programme?	Manager – online			
10:35	11:15	RESULTS OF DEMY-COOP PROJECT, moderated by EURelations GEIE , LP				
10:35	10:40	Presentation of DEMY-Coop: a small-scale, place-based,	EURelations GEIE, LP			
		people-to-people project				
10:40	10:50	Presentation of youth engagement activities in Italy	Fondazione Europelago, PP2			
10:50	11:00	Presentation of youth engagement activities in Croatia	Udruga Emedea, PP3			
11:00	11:10	DEMY-Coop youth events through the lenses of its	YP, LP TBC			
		participants - Testimonials	YP , PP2 TBC			
			YP , PP3 TBC			
10:10	11:15	Awareness raising awareness on youth engagement in	All PPs			
		strategic decision-making for cross-border				
		cooperation" - The project video.				
11:15	11:30	COFFEE BREAK				
11:30	13:00	YOUTH ENGAGEMENT SESSION, moderated Milena PA	LLOTTA , giovanichimere, AIYN,			
		IVY Project Administrator for AEBR				







Co-funded by the European Union



Italy – Croatia

~

11:30	11:35	Inspirational speech: Designing the future of Interreg youth post-2027	Clara MENASSEYRE , Programme Assistant DG REGIO – online
11:35	11:40	Inspirational speech: youth cooperation in the frame of EUSAIR. Challenges and potentials.	Eva Omahen , EUSAIR Youth Council coordinator, EUSAIR Facility Point – online
11:40	11:45	Inspirational speech: Youth engagement in the EUSAIR. Experience and expectations	Klaidj KAZIU , EUSAIR Youth Council reserve-member, AIYN, UNAA – online
11:45	12:15	Roundtable: Presentation of local youth organisations and first feedbacks	giovanichimere; Forum Giovani Città di Isernia; Fuori Teca; Chimera; Futura; Org. Veneto TBC; Org. Sibenik TBC
		Workshop	
12:15	12:20	Workshop – the Methodology	Eurelations GEIE, LP
12:20	13:10	Workshop with youth organisations and students	All PPs
13:10	13:15	Live Poll	Eurelations GEIE, LP
13:15	13:30	Results of the Live Poll and conclusion	Eurelations GEIE, LP